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YOU 

 

  

Member & Chapter Services  
 

 Thank you to our Member & Chapter Services Committee  members 
that help to make this committee so great! Past, new, and current 
members...We appreciate YOU! 
 
To all the other committee members, past, new and current, APCO 
would not be what it is without each and every one of you! 
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Membership Information 
 

Member Type 7/1/2023 7/1/2024 

Associate Members 2,002 1,975 

Full Members 4,098 4,006 

Full Group Members 9,217 9,825 

Online Group Members 23,596 24,227 

Commercial Members 447 409 

Commercial Group Members 316 300 

Student/Educator Members 0 16 

Total Number of Members 39,676 40,758 

Total Number of Group Agencies 1,586 1,699 

Commercial Groups 43 46 

Silent Key 

 

APCO International  

2nd Vice President Mark Spross  

 

Our deepest condolences go out to Mark’s 

family, friends and fellow team members at 

METCOM 911. 
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CCAM Perspective: I Just Want to Help  

 
When I came into the world of sales, it wasn’t necessarily my chosen profession.  Should I be 

totally honest, I had bought into the “slimy salesperson” stereotype and didn’t want anything 

to do with being one of THOSE people.  My dream has always been to help people.  In early 

childhood, that dream included a badge and gun. As I grew it morphed into dreams of serving 

my country and getting my degree in art therapy.  No matter how many times my career goals 

changed, the one constant remained, my dream job was always to help people.  I wanted to be 

the person that woke up each day, threw on their proverbial cape and helped those that   

couldn’t help themselves.  When my life choices brought me to the role of salesperson, I had to 

regroup a bit and learn to accept that my success was never going to come from donning a 

cape, but from the ability to assist those that do each day. 

 

Navigating the world of public safety sales has always been an adventure.  The customer base 

is filled with some of the best cape-wearing people around: big personalities, strong opinions, 

and just “real” quality people.  They accepted me as one of their own and welcomed me into 

the pack.  Most people were warm and inviting, some were a bit concerned that I was a    

salesperson, but everyone was accepting.  Within a matter of time, I joined the associations 

and meetings, my company was sponsoring events and trainings, I even went so far as to 

teach. But I felt I had reached the limits of what I was able to do in my role in sales.  Honestly, I 

felt stuck.  I wanted to be more than a vendor rep or a checkbook.  These were my people and I 

wanted to help…SO I DID.   

 

I pulled aside my Kentucky APCO president and asked for guidance, and I just shot straight with 

him.  I’m here to help, I know all kinds of stuff within my field, have ties to a ton of people in 

our area and am willing to do whatever it takes.  Little did I know this small conversation would 

lead to one of the most rewarding professional roles of my life.  He took my request and dug 

in, he learned that there was a state level APCO position, and we started researching.  His final 

motion as Chapter President was to nominate me to the CCAM role that neither of us fully   

understood. Thankfully my chapter was in support. 

 

Being appointed as CCAM was an honor but a bit daunting.  I wanted to build us out the best 

CCAM position ever but had so much to learn before I could even begin to know where to 

start.  This helper was in desperate need of some help!  Thankfully, APCO lists the CCAM’s 

online and I was able to chat with several of my counterparts.  Which eventually led me to the 

CCAM Liaison Subcommittee at the CAC and that conversation brought me to where I am      

today.  It tied me into the resources I needed to be successful, gave me ideas on how each 

Commercial Advisory Committee     
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state addresses the by-laws and voting of the CCAM members, and even brought us togeth-

er to meet at the APCO national conferences.  I strongly believe that one of our greatest 

CCAM resources is each other. 

 

I had finally found a way to help without bounds.  Now my efforts extend beyond helping 

one single agency or business at a time.  As we continue to build out the CCAM role, I’ve 

realized that the reach and benefits are unending.  Ultimately, the more benefits I can    

provide our commercial partners, the more benefits the chapter will see.  Membership 

drives funding, which opens education opportunities for the heroes.   

 

From the commercial perspective, I focus on giving our membership a voice.  As            

membership grows, we showcase and welcome each new company; when there are        

employee changeovers, their contact information is displayed during the quarterly 

meetings.  We’ve opened numerous sponsorship opportunities and speaking engagements 

throughout the year to get our partners in front of the right people.  From the membership 

side, we are encouraging new companies and products to participate at our events,         

generating more revenue and sponsorship opportunities across the state.  My next big    

initiative is around National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week, with the hopes of 

providing branded TC gifts to every agency in our state. It will have a low cost buy-in for 

commercial partners and will allow our agencies to honor their telecommunicators in a way 

they may not have been able to before. 

 

It’s been an honor to have the role of CCAM.  It’s provided me the opportunity to not just 

be a salesperson, or a commercial partner, it’s given me the ability to bring value to the 

people in my area.  This role is perfect for those of us that just want to help.   

 
Submitted by: Misty Trotter  

Regional Sales Manager and Kentucky APCO CCAM 

ADS Recorders   

Misty.Trotter@adsrecorders.com 

 

 

 

Commercial Advisory Committee   (continued)  

https://www.apcointl.org/community/commercial-community/commercial-advisory-council/ 

https://www.apcointl.org/community/commercial-community/commercial-advisory-council/
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             Upcoming Conferences  
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       Upcoming Conferences (continued) 
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       Upcoming Conferences (continued) 
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       Upcoming Conferences (continued) 

Save the Date:  

October  15– 18, 2024 

Spokane, Washington 

MORE DETAILS COMING SOON! 
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       Upcoming Conferences (continued) 
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       Upcoming Conferences (continued) 

See you there! 
www.apco2024.org/ 

https://www.apco2024.org/registration/join-apco-and-save/
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Chapter Member Services Committee Members 

NAME 
STATE                      

CHAPTER                         
LIAISON 

OTHER COMMITTEE 
DUTIES 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

LaToya Marz, RPL  Chair, Proof Reader lmarz@tri-com911.org 

Celeste Baldino, RPL  Vice Chair cbaldino@albemarle.org 

Amanda Dodd, RPL Montana  adodd@wilson911.org 

Amanda Jones New Mexico  Mjones@theprpc.org 

Amy Kosinsky, RPL South Dakota  kosinskya@naperville.il.us 

Andrea Raber Oklahoma  adrea.raber@cityofdenton.com  

Benjamin Curry   benjmin.curry@edmondok.gov  

Bill Behar Tennessee  bill@pitronps.com 

Catherine Raley, RPL Ohio  craley@arapahoegov.com 

Charlene Fisk, RPL Nebraska  cafisk@nortonmaus.com 

Charlene Williams No. California  cwilliams@hpdps.org  

Charles Venske, Retired Alaska  charles.venske@outlook.com 

Charles Weinberger   cweinberger@trfire.org  

Clifford Amerson     Nevada  camerson@cityofloxley.com  

Corey Overstreet Caribbean  coverstr@vbgov.com  

Denette Lilly Mississippi  lillyld@wfu.edu  

Diva Miranda Jones   divamirandajones@gmail.com 

Donna Crochet Mid-Eastern  dcrochet@cpso.com 

Elizabeth Henegar Utah  Beth.Henegar@mtsu.edu  

Erin Eaton Wisconsin  eeaton@nwcds.org 

Heather Barnes    heather.barnes@csec.texas.gov 

Heather Butler Idaho  hbutler@dekalbcounty.org 

Jared Pelham, ENP, RPL Texas  pelham_j@hc911.org 

Jeryl Anderson, RPL, CPE Illinois  jbesttraining@yahoo.com 

Jodie Chinn, RPL Indiana  chinn@gunnisonco.gov  

mailto:lmarz@tri-com911.org
mailto:cbaldino@albemarle.org
mailto:adodd@wilson911.org
mailto:kosinskya@naperville.il.us
mailto:craley@arapahoegov.com
mailto:cafisk@nortonmaus.com
mailto:charles.venske@outlook.com
mailto:divamirandajones@gmail.com
mailto:dcrochet@cpso.com
mailto:eeaton@nwcds.org
mailto:heather.barnes@csec.texas.gov
mailto:hbutler@dekalbcounty.org
mailto:pelham_j@hc911.org
mailto:jbesttraining@yahoo.com
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   Chapter Member Services Committee Members (continued) 

NAME 
STATE       

CHAPTER           
LIAISON 

OTHER     
COMMITTEE 

DUTIES 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

Jonathan Jones  South Carolina  Jonathan.jones@gema.ga.gov 

Karen Anderson   kanderson@dcp.virginia.gov 

Katrisha Harrison Missouri  Kmharrison75@gmail.com 

Krista Kilmon Iowa  kkilmon@co.northampton.va.us 

Kristen McCullough West Virginia  KRMccullough@vbgov.com  

Laramie Scott Saudi Arabia  laramie.scott@madisoncountyky.us 

Lashonda Wilson Pennsylvania  lashonda.wilson@maryland.gov 

Lisa Allred   lisa.allred@newcastlede.gov  

Lisa Rice  Florida  lrice@tiogacountypa.us  

Mary Sue Robey, RPL   marysuer@valleycom.org 

Matthew Harwell Minnesota  mharwell@lincoln.ne.gov  

Michael Newsome, RPL Atlantic  michael.newsome@fultoncountyga.gov 

Michelle Hernandez Georgia  Michael.Newsome@fultoncountyga.gov  

Peter Kinnas North Dakota  peter.s.kinnas@mass.gov  

Rebecca Taft Louisiana  rtaft@dekalbcounty.org 

Roderick Jackson Kansas  roderick.jackson@baytown.org  

Ron Dunn   rdunn@riversideca.gov  

Russell Garuti Colorado  rgaruti@me.com  

Sabrina Morgan Wyoming  breemorgen@hotmail.com 

SaBrina Woodall Alabama  sabrina.woodall@cobbcounty.org  

Sally Panozzo Kentucky  panozzos@pbso.org  

Samantha Dutch, RPL, 
CPE 

  scameron@scotlandcounty.org 

Sara Eagle Oregon  saraeagle@gapa911.us  

Sebrina Jackson Virginia  sebrina.jackson@nashville.gov  

Shante Lipscomb CPRA  shante.lipscomb@ncapco.org  

mailto:kanderson@dcp.virginia.gov
mailto:Kmharrison75@gmail.com
mailto:kkilmon@co.northampton.va.us
mailto:laramie.scott@madisoncountyky.us
mailto:lashonda.wilson@maryland.gov
mailto:marysuer@valleycom.org
mailto:michael.newsome@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:rtaft@dekalbcounty.org
mailto:breemorgen@hotmail.com
mailto:scameron@scotlandcounty.org
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   Chapter Member Services Committee Members (continued) 

NAME 
STATE       

CHAPTER           
LIAISON 

OTHER     
COMMITTEE 

DUTIES 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

Shawn Gaither   sgaither40@gmail.com  

Stephanie Howard Washington  stephanie.howard@dps.oregonstate.edu  

 Susan Saunders  Michigan  saunderss@cityofnampa.us  

T’airra Whitis Arkansas  tairra.whitis@rdu.com  

Teresa Imler Pacific  tsavage@athens911.com  

Trae Maeder, RPL North Carolina  trae.maeder@FloridaAPCO.org 

    

    

    

Tim Stencel Group Leader  tstencel@NWCDS.org 

Rebecca Hull Staff Liaison  hullr@apcointl.org 

Susan Stowell Corder Staff Liaison  stowells@apcointl.org 

    

    

mailto:trae.maeder@FloridaAPCO.org
mailto:tstencel@NWCDS.org
mailto:hullr@apcointl.org
mailto:stowells@apcointl.org

